FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total10
Appendix G
Conducted RF spurious
According to FCC Part 15.247 (d)
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total10
Channel 0
 A
Offset  21 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
1 PK
MAXH
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
* RBW 1 kHz
VBW 3 kHz
SWT 145 ms
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -57.64 dBm
    33.177884615 kHz
D1 4.41 dBm
D2 -15.59 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  18:51:40
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page3, Total10
 A
Offset  21 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
1 PK
MAXH
2.985 MHz/Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz
* RBW 10 kHz
VBW 30 kHz
SWT 300 ms
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -60.05 dBm
   150.000000000 kHz
D1 4.41 dBm
D2 -15.59 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  18:51:11
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page4, Total10
 A
Offset  21 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
2.497 GHz/Start 30 MHz Stop 25 GHz
* RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 2.5 s
1 PK
MAXH
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10 1 Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.41 dBm
     2.390945513 GHz
2
Marker 2 [T1 ]
          -46.68 dBm
     1.710673077 GHz
D1 4.41 dBm
D2 -15.59 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  18:50:10
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page5, Total10
Channel 40
 A
Offset  21 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
1 PK
MAXH
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
* RBW 1 kHz
VBW 3 kHz
SWT 145 ms
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -57.81 dBm
    33.177884615 kHz
D1 2.57 dBm
D2 -17.43 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  18:56:45
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page6, Total10
 A
Offset  21 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
1 PK
MAXH
2.985 MHz/Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz
* RBW 10 kHz
VBW 30 kHz
SWT 300 ms
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -59.51 dBm
   150.000000000 kHz
D1 2.57 dBm
D2 -17.43 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  18:55:55
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page7, Total10
 A
Offset  21 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
2.499997 GHz/Start 30 kHz Stop 25 GHz
* RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 2.5 s
1 PK
MAXH
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.57 dBm
     2.443937324 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -53.40 dB
  -721.152980769 MHz
D1 2.57 dBm
D2 -17.43 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  18:55:05
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page8, Total10
Channel 78
 A
Offset  21 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
1 PK
MAXH
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
* RBW 1 kHz
VBW 3 kHz
SWT 145 ms
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -57.39 dBm
    33.177884615 kHz
D1 2.8 dBm
D2 -17.2 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  19:06:20
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page9, Total10
 A
Offset  21 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
1 PK
MAXH
2.985 MHz/Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz
* RBW 10 kHz
VBW 30 kHz
SWT 300 ms
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -59.17 dBm
   150.000000000 kHz
D1 2.8 dBm
D2 -17.2 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  19:05:27
FCC Test Report of T1300/Vodafone 724FM
FCC ID: QIST1300 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(R)014072008EB-4
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page10, Total10
 A
Offset  21 dB
LVL
Ref  10 dBm Att  10 dB*
2.497 GHz/Start 30 MHz Stop 25 GHz
* RBW 100 kHz
VBW 300 kHz
SWT 2.5 s
1 PK
MAXH
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.80 dBm
     2.470977564 GHz
2
Marker 2 [T1 ]
          -47.27 dBm
     1.710673077 GHz
D1 2.8 dBm
D2 -17.2 dBm
AB
Date: 14.JUL.2008  19:04:37